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EFFECTIVE FROM 18.06.2025. 
 

1. PAYMENT OPERATIONS 

1.1 
PAYMENT ORDERS 

Type of fee Fee amount 

    1.1.1 Up to 2.000,00 RSD 60 ,00 RSD 

1.1.2 From 2.000,01 to  5.000,00 RSD 60,00 RSD + 0,5% 

1.1.3 From 5.000,01 to 10.000,00 RSD                                            60,00 RSD + 0,6% 

1.1.4 From 10.000,01 to 25.000,00 RSD 60,00 RSD + 0,9% 

1.1.5 From 25.000,01 to 300.000,00 RSD                                                       60,00 RSD + 1% 

1.1.6 From 300.000,01 RSD 150,00 RSD +1%, max. 7.000,00 

1.1.7 Payment order with generated payment slip 

from the eGovernment portal 
100,00 RSD + the fee specified 

in items 1.1.1 to 1.1.6 

1.1.8  Deposit of daily takings by sole proprietors and legal      
entities 

0,25%, min.100,00 max. 2.000 ,00 RSD 

or in accordance with the contract 

1.1.9 Cash withdrawal at POS terminals 
No fee charged by the Institution 

The fee is charged by the card-issuing bank 

1.2 
PAYMENT ORDERS up to 300,000.00 RSD, Instant–urgent 

Type of fee Fee amount 

  1.2.1 Up to 300.000,00 RSD 120,00 RSD + 1% 

1.2.2 Payment order with generated payment slip 
from the eGovernment portal 

100,00 RSD + the fee specified 
in items 1.1.1 to 1.1.6 

1.3 
PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

Type of fee Fee amount 

1.3.1 Opening, maintaining, and closing payment 
accounts 

No fee 

 
1.3.2 

Cashless transfer of funds from a payment account 

(internal and external) and urgent payment orders 

 
1%, min. 100,00 RSD max. 8.000,00 RSD 

 
1.3.3 Cash withdrawal from a payment account by 

submitting a payment order 

 
No fee 

1.4 
MONEY REMITTANCES WITHIN THE COUNTRY 

Type of fee Fee amount 

1.4.1 Domestic Money Remittance – Sending 
PaySpot Net 

2,5%, min. 100,00 max. 2.000,00 RSD 

1.4.2 Domestic Money Remittance – Payout PaySpot 
Net 

No fee 
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2. RIA  INTERNATIONAL MONEY REMITTANCES 
2.1 Foreign money remittances – RIA payout No fee 

2.2 Foreign money remittances – RIA sending From RSD to RSD Fee amount 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2.2.1 

 
 
 
 
 

Sending RIA money remittance to next countries: 
Montenegro, North Macedonia, Bosnia, Croatia, 
Albania, Romania, Bulgaria, Kosovo and Greece 

0,01 12.500,00 550,00 

12.500,01 25.000,00 1.020,00 

25.000,01 42.000,00 1.360,00 

42.000,01 64.000,00 1.960,00 

64.000,01 84.000,00 2.980,00 

84.000,01 90.000,00 3.150,00 

90.000 ,01 105.000,00 3.400,00 

105.000,01 125.000,00 3.660,00 

125.000,01 150.000,00 3.910,00 

150.000,01 250.000,00 4.170,00 

250.000,01 625.000,00 5.950,00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2.2.2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sending a money remittance via Ria 

money transfers to all other countries not listed in the 

previous fee item 

0,01 9.000,00 700,00 

9.000,01 16.000,00 1.150,00 

16.000,01 26.000,00 1.700,00 

26.000,01 32.000,00 2.000,00 

32.000,01 41.000,00 2.550,00 

41.000,01 55.000,00 2.850,00 

55.000,01 65.000,00 3.300,00 

65.000,01 80.000,00 3.700,00 

80.000,01 90.000,00 4.250,00 

90.000,01 105.000,00 4.750,00 

105.000,01 125.000,00 5.200,00 

125.000,01 150.000,00 5.650,00 

150.000,01 250.000,00 6.600,00 

250.00. 0,01 625.000,00 8.050,00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  2.2.3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sending RIA money remittance to Ukraina 

 

0,01 12.500,00 375,00 

12.500,01 25.000,00 750,00 

25.000,01 42.000,00 1.260,00 

42.000,01 64.000,00 1.920,00 

64.000,01 84.000,00 2.520,00 

84.000,01 90.000,00 2.700,00 

90.000,01 105.000,00 3.150,00 

105.000,01 125.000,00 3.750,00 

125.000,01 150.000,00 4.500,00 

150.000,01 250.000,00 7.500,00 

250.000,01 625.000,00 18.750,00 
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3. KORONAPAY  INTERNATIONAL MONEY REMITTANCES 
3.1 Foreign money remittances – KoronaPay payout No fee 

3.2   Foreign money remittances – KoronaPay sending From RSD To RSD Fee amount 
  

 
 
 
 
 
           Sending KoronaPay money remittance 

0,01 12 000,00 600,00 

12.000,01 24.000,00 1.200,00 

24.000,01 48.000,00 1.800,00 

48 000,01 72.000,00 2.400,00 

72.000,01 96.000,00 3.600,00 

96.000,01 108 000,00 4.200,00 

108.000,01 120.000,00 4.800,00 

120.000,01 144.000,00 5.400,00 

144.000,01 240.000,00 6.000,00 

240.000,01 625.000,00 7.200,00 

4. GAMING DEPOSITS/PAYOUTS  
4.1   Deposit to a player’s account with the Organizer * No fee 

4.2   Payout from a player's account with the Organizer No fee 

* Deposits to a player’s account with the Organizer are charged according to fee item 4.1 only in cases where the Institution 
has a signed agreement with the Organizer. 
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  5. TAX REFUND 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5.1 

PLANET TAX FREE 
 

Fee amount 
Document 

processing fee 

 
Execution of money remittance for 
tax refund  Planet Tax Free 

 
 
NOTES: 
 

* In RSD equivalent; the National 
Bank of Serbia's foreign exchange 
buying rate is applied on the 
payout date. 

** The exchange rate of Planet 
Payment Group and the card 
issuer’s card network is applied. 

 

Cash payout 2,00 EUR* 100,00 RSD 

Cashless transfer by 
Planet** / 100,00 RSD 

Document collection 
for verification and 
possible cashless 
transfer by Planet** 

/ 100,00 RSD 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



P010 
 18.06.2025. 

                                         Strana 5 od 7   

                             

 
PAYSPOT DOO NOVI SAD; E-money institution, Branimira Ćosića 2/II/201B Novi Sad 21000;  

Tel: +381(21) 310-3000; e-mail: office@payspot.co.rs; SWIFT: PADORS22; PIB: 109296534; MB: 21157074  

 
 
 

 
  

6. CREDIT FOR PAYMENT SERVICE EXECUTION 

6.1 
VEHICLE REGISTRATION 

Type of fee Fee amount 

6.1.1     Application fee           No fee 

6.1.2     Credit Bureau report retrieval cost No fee 

6.1.3     Early loan repayment fee           No fee 

6.1.4     Sending loan payment reminder fee           No fee 

6.1.5     Loan installment payment per transaction           50,00 RSD 
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7. ELECTRONIC MONEY 

 
7.1 

Voucher 

Type of fee Period Fee amount 

7.1 .1 Isuance One-time 50 RSD 

7.1.2 Internet use Per transaction No fee 

7.1.3 POS terminal use Per transaction No fee 

7.1.4 Redemption* Per transaction 3%, min. 100,00 RSD 

7.1.5 Balance inquiry Per notice 15,00 RSD 

 
7.2 

Gift payment card 

Type of fee Period Fee amount 

7.2.1 Issuance One-time 300,00 RSD 

7.2.2 Internet use Per transaction No fee 

7.2.3 POS terminal use Per transaction No fee 

 7.2.4 Redemption* Per transaction 3%, min. 100,00 RSD 

7.2.5 Balance inquiry Per notice 15,00 RSD 

 
7.3 

PrePaid payment card 

Type of fee Period Fee amount 

7.3.1 Issuance One-time 500,00 RSD 

7.3.2 Internet use Per transaction No fee 

7.3.3 POS terminal use Per transaction No fee 

 7.3.4 Redemption* Per transaction 3%, min. 100,00 RSD 

7.3.5 Balance inquiry Per notice 15,00 RSD 

  7.3.6 Cashless top-up Per transaction No fee 

  7.3.7 Cash top-up Per transacrtion 50,00 RSD 
 

* If the e-money holder requests redemption on the expiration date or within one year after the 
termination of the Agreement, the Institution will redeem the full amount of e-money without 
charging a fee. 
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* In the payment service agreement with the Merchant, the Institution provides a breakdown of fees (merchant, 

interbank, and card system/payment processor fees), covering all payment brands and card types. 
** The fee is charged per POS terminal. 
*** Fee includes applicable VAT. 

 
 8. 

E-COMMERCE AND POS TERMINALS 
(for legal entities and sole proprietors) 

 
 

8.1 

E-COMMERCE AT MERCHANT’S POINT OF SALE 

Service type Card Type / Payment Method / 
Transaction Amount 

Fee amount 

8.1.1 Establishing acceptance service One-time up to 10.000,00 RSD 
or as per Contract 

8.1.2 
Fee for using the payment acceptance service Monthly Up to 6.000,00 RSD 

or as per Contract 

8.1.3 
Merchant fee for accepting third-party payment 
instruments* 

Debit, credit, business, 
international / Per transaction 

up to 5% min 20,00 RSD  
or as per Contract 

 
8.1.4 

Merchant fee for accepting the Institution’s 
payment instruments* 

Debit, Voucher, Gift, 
PrePaid 

up to 5% min 20,00 RSD 
or as per Contract 

8.1.5 
Insufficient sales activity via the online point of 
sale Monthly 

No fee 
or as per Contract 

8.1.6 
Merchant fee for accepting instant payments via 
“IPS Scan” on internet sales channel Per transaction 

up to 1,5% min 20,00 RSD 
or as per Contract 

 

8.1.7 

 
Transfer order to the merchant's current account 

up to 300.000,00 RSD up to 50,00 RSD 
or as per Contract 

Over 300.000,00 RSD up to 300,00 RSD 
or as per Contract 

8.1.8      Contract reactivation One-time up to 3.500,00 RSD  
or as per Contract 

8.1.9      Wordpress plugin One-time up to 7.000,00 RSD***  
or as per Contract 

8.2 POS TERMINALS AT MERCHANT'S POINT OF SALE 

 
8.2.1 Merchant fee for accepting third-party payment 

instruments* 

Debit, credit, business, 
international cards 

up to 5% of transaction 
amount 

min 20,00 RSD  
or as per Contract 

 
8.2.2 Merchant fee for accepting the Institution’s 

payment instruments* 

 
Debit, Voucher, Gift, PrePaid 

up to 5%  of transaction 
amount  

min 20,00 RSD 
or as per Contract 

 
8.2.3 Fee for using POS terminal** Monthly 1.600,00 RSD*** 

or as per Contract 

 
8.2.4 Insufficient sales activity via POS terminal Monthly 2.000,00 RSD 

or as per Contract 

8.3 OTHER SERVICES 

8.3.1 Issuing additional confirmations upon request Per request 
500,00 RSD 

or as per Contract 


